

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 542/2014**
KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr.Ashok
Anand, Adv.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Khanna and Mr. Sudhir
Batra, Advocates.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
02.08.2017

It is stated by counsel for the defendants that he does not wish to file a fresh written statement to the amended plaint and the written statement already filed by it on behalf of defendant no.1 to 3 may also be read as written statement to the amended plaint.

Replication to the original written statement filed by defendant no.1 to 3 is already on record.

Accordingly, pleadings are complete.

Defendants have already stated on record that they do not wish to file any document.

Accordingly, defendants are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial qua the plaintiff's documents within four weeks with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents of plaintiff by the defendants on **30th October, 2017**.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 02, 2017/nk