

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 542/2014

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr. Prateek
Prabhakar, Adv.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Batra, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **30.10.2017**

The matter is listed for admission/denial of documents filed by the plaintiff by the defendants.

Affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of defendants. It is stated by counsel appearing for the defendants that defendants deny all the documents filed by the plaintiff.

No document has been placed on record by the defendants.

Accordingly, admission/denial of the documents stands concluded.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **28th November, 2017** for further directions.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 30, 2017/nk