

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 542/2014

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Adv.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Rohit Khanna, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.05.2018**

It is 3:15 pm.

PW-1 cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **31st**

August, 2018 at 2:00 pm.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 11, 2018/tp