

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 542/2014

**KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

versus

**SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Khanna & Mr. Sudhir  
Batra, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**13.03.2019**

%

Summoned witness Mr. Kulbir Singh, Jr. Law Officer from Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi is present. It is submitted by the witness that the suit property does not pertain to DDA.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that in view of the submission made by the aforesaid witness, he does not wish to examine the witness and he will obtain the certified copy of the record from L&DO. In view of the same, the aforesaid witness is discharged. Diet money paid by counsel for the plaintiff to the witness.

It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff does not wish to examine any other witness in the present case and the

evidence of the plaintiff be closed in affirmative. Vide separate statement of counsel for the plaintiff, the plaintiff's evidence is closed in affirmative.

Defendants are directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **16<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 13, 2019/nk**