

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 542/2014

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Anand & Mr. Kundan
Kumar Lal, Advocates.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **16.07.2019**

No DW is present.

None appeared on behalf of the defendants despite repeated calls. Evidence by way of affidavit of the witness stated to be not filed by the defendants. In view of the conduct of the defendants, cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon defendants to be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties. Receipt of cost be furnished before the next date of hearing. Defendants are direct to file evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses before the next date of hearing with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At request, re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **11th**

October, 2019.

JULY 16, 2019*/nk*

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**