

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 542/2014

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr. Ashok
Anand, Adv.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
11.10.2019

%

As per office note, receipt of previous cost not filed by the defendants.

No DW is present.

None appeared on behalf of the defendants since morning despite repeated calls. None had appeared on behalf of the defendants even on the last date of hearing. In view of the same, defendants' evidence stands closed.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **05th November, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 11, 2019/*nk*