



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 542/2014**
KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Adv. with Mr.
Rupesh Gupta S/o. Deceased plaintiff

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **15.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
3. List on 10th May, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 15, 2024

Rahul