



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 542/2014**

**KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kr. Lal, Advocate with  
LRs of plaintiff Rupesh Gupta

versus

**SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ramesh Chander Gupta,  
Advocate with D-2 in person along  
with his daughter Poonam Gupta

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**05.08.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of legal heirs of deceased defendant no. 1 submits that all the legal heirs are not party to the settlement dated 21.03.2021. However, he adds that the matter may be referred to mediation for amicable resolution to the controversy for the purposes of arriving at a fresh settlement.
2. The aforesaid proposal is not acceptable to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. In view of the above, list the matter for hearing on 19.11.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 5, 2024**

**'rs'**