



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 542/2014 & I.A. 35539/2024**

**KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA** .....Plaintiff  
Through: **Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Advocate**

versus

**SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS** .....Defendants  
Through: **Mr. Ramesh Chander Gupta,**  
**Advocate**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**19.11.2024**

1. The matter is stated to be ripe for final arguments.
2. However, owing to the final hearing part-heard matter kept today in the post lunch session, it is not possible to take up this matter for hearing.
3. In view of the above, list for hearing on 21.02.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 19, 2024**

**'rs'**