



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 542/2014 and I.A. 35539/2024**

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Kundan Kumar, Adv.**

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv. with Manoj
Gupta, LR in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.02.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 09.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 21, 2025

nc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any