



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 542/2014

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Kundan Kumar Lal,
Adv. along with Mr.
Rupesh Gupta, LR of
plaintiff (through VC)

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. On 09.05.2025, the Hon'ble Court observed that it appears that defendant no.2 has expired and plaintiff has filed an application for substitution of his LRs.

2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the application for substitution of LRs of deceased defendant no.2 is lying under objection. Appropriate steps be taken in this regard.

3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 20.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:49:16