



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 542/2014

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal,  
Adv.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS.....Defendants

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**26.05.2025**

%

**Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-**

**IA No. 13416/2025 u/O XXII R.4 CPC for bringing on  
record LRs of deceased defendant no.2**

1. Heard. Issue notice of the captioned IA to non-applicants through their counsel and to LRs of deceased defendant no.2 through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for date already fixed i.e. 20.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 26, 2025/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*