



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 542/2014**
KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal,
Advocate.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
20.08.2025

%

IA No. 13416/2025 filed by plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 4
CPC for substitution of LRs of deceased defendant
no.2.

1. As per office noting, process qua LRs of deceased defendant no.2 could not be served as premises were found to be locked.
2. Issue fresh notice of captioned IA to proposed LRs of deceased defendant no.2 through all permissible modes on filing of PF, returnable on 27.11.2025.
3. In case of non-availability, refusal or premises found locked, the notice be served by way of affixation also.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 20, 2025/anj