



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 542/2014**

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal,
Advocate.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Poonam Gupta,
proposed LR no.2 of D2
(through VC).
Ms. Ritu Lakhanpal,
proposed LR no.3 of D2
(through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

**IA No. 13416/2025 filed by plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 4
CPC for substitution of LRs of deceased defendant
no.2.**

1. Counsel for plaintiff submits that proposed LR no.1/Ms. Pushpa Gupta of deceased defendant no. 2 has also expired.
2. Ms. Poonam Gupta and Ms. Ritu Lakhanpal seeks some time for engaging a counsel as well as for filing reply qua captioned IA.
3. Same is granted.
4. Re-notify on 11.02.2026 for disposal of captioned IA.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/anj