



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 542/2014 & I.A. 35539/2024

**KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTA** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Adv.

versus

**SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Ms. Shivangi Gumber and Ms. Priyanshi Singh, Advs. for LR No.2 of D-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**11.03.2026**

%

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties are not able to answer the query of the Court as to the stage of the present suit and the purpose for which is listed today.
2. They pray for time to examine the file and make their submissions on the next date.
3. At request, re-notify on 20.05.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 11, 2026**

**N.S. ASWAL**