



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 542/2014 & I.A. 35539/2024

KRISHAN CHANDER GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Adv.

versus

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Adv. for LR
/Ms. Poonam Gupta of D-2.
D-1 (Appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that the parties had arrived at a settlement in the year 2025 and the suit can be decreed in terms thereof.
2. Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, learned counsel for the plaintiff, as well as, Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, learned counsel for LR of defendant no.2 pray for time to seek instructions.
3. Let them do so before the next date.
4. List on 28.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2026/dss